

## **Teton County Health Department**

905 4th ST N.W. • Choteau, MT 59422 406.466.2562 •406.466.5292 (fax)

For Immediate Release September 27, 2020

## **Press Release**

**Novel Coronavirus Update** 

UPDATE - On 9/27/2020, the Teton County Health Department received notice from Montana Department of Public Health & Human Services (DPHHS) that three Teton County residents have tested positive for novel Coronavirus (COVID-19), bringing the total number of laboratory-confirmed cases to 24. The individuals include a female in her 20s, a female in her teens, and a male in his 20s. These cases are unrelated, however the sources of all three infections most likely came from outside Teton County. Close contacts have been informed of their exposure. There are currently 4 active case in Teton County.

Due to the number of active cases, the Governor's Directive on mandatory use of face coverings in certain settings now applies to Teton County. Face coverings should be worn by everyone age 5 and over in indoor spaces open to the public, and at organized outdoor activities where physical distancing is not possible or not observed. The full directive can be found at <a href="https://www.covid19.mt.gov">www.covid19.mt.gov</a>.